
TRUSTEES
Daniel Swartz, Pres. (Teri)................ 967-2402.....................2076 Lower Canal Rd., Ballantine, MT...........59006
	 dswartz@yvec.com
Larry Kaufman, V.P. (Cynthia).......... 591-3067.....................1817 Dover Rd., Billings, MT..........................59105
	 lkaufman@yvec.com
Dave Kelsey, S/T (Karen)................. 669-3115.....................1902 Molt-Rapelje Rd., Molt, MT....................59057
	 dkelsey@yvec.com
Scott M. Hofferber............................. 670-1948.....................1630 Road 4 S., Huntley, MT.........................59037
	 shofferber@yvec.com
J. William Keller................................. 856-4259.....................PO Box 70, Custer, MT...................................59024
	 bkeller@yvec.com
Greg Neibauer, (Lyndsay)................. 671-4334.....................4440 Neibauer Rd, Billings, MT......................59106
	 gneibauer@yvec.com
Richard Weldon, (Monica)................. 245-1199.....................3745 Moonshine Trail, Billings, MT.................59101
	 dweldon@yvec.com

CO-OP FACTS
Counties served........................................................................ Big Horn, Carbon, Musselshell,
.................................................................................................. Stillwater, Treasure and Yellowstone
Total members served............................................................... 19,900
Total meters served................................................................... 20,290
Miles of line:.............................................................................. 2,617
Members per mile:..................................................................... 7.60
Meters per mile:......................................................................... 7.64              
Board meeting date:.................................................................. Fourth Tuesday
Annual meeting date:................................................................ March 21, 2019
Date first energized................................................................... 1937
Year incorporated...................................................................... 1937
Total employees:....................................................................... 44
Resale KWH sold:..................................................................... 278,951,199
Power supplier:.......................................................................... Central Montana Electric Power Cooperative
Radio call letters:....................................................................... KNID 652
Frequency:................................................................................. 451.150 UHF

YELLOWSTONE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
Montana 9
OFFICE:	 PO Box 249	  MANAGER: Brandon Wittman (Sonya)
	 150 Cooperative Way	 HOME PHONE: (406) 208-7870
	 Huntley, MT 59037-0249	 EMAIL: bwittman@yvec.com	
PHONE: 	 (406) 348-3411	
	 1-800-736-5323	 WEBSITE: www.yvec.com
FAX: 	 (406) 348-3414
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